THE DATASHEET OF
RL0816T4F-4-R100-FNH
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DOCUMENT : ST2G4-BNH
PAGE      : 1
REVISION   : A1
RLM0816T4F-4 Series Current Sensor Resistor (Lead / Halogen Free)
Current Sensor Resistor

B1 B2 B3 B4 B5
1.10 ± 0.20 0.25 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.10 0.40 ± 0.20
Type Designation :
  R L M  0 8 1 6 T 4 F – 4 – □□□□ – □NH
(1)    (2)        (3)     (4)      (5)
Note :
(1) Series No.
(2) Size(T4F = 4 – terminal)
(3) Power Rating :4 = 1/2W
(4) Resistance value : 0R5m = 0.5mΩ；R002 = 2mΩ；R010 = 10mΩ
(5) Tolerance : ±1%(F), ±2%(G), ±5%(J)
(1) Substrate
(2) Resistor : Cu alloy
(3) Protection coat :
 Heat resistive epoxy resin (Black)
(4) Protection coat :
 Heat resistive epoxy resin (White)
(5) Terminals: Sn (on Cu )
DOCUMENT : ST2G4-BNH
PAGE      : 3
REVISION   : A1
Current Sensor Resistor
 Available standard resistance values :
Resistance Values
Tolerance
±0.5% ±1.0% ±2.0% ±5.0%
0R75m    
R001    
R002    
R003    
R004    
R005    
 = available
Further values and tolerances on request.
DOCUMENT : ST2G4-BNH
PAGE      : 4
REVISION   : A1
Current Sensor Resistor
Reliability Performance :
Test Item Condition of Test Requirements
Short Time Overload 2.5 x Rated power for 5 seconds
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.13
R： 1.0%
Thermal Cycling -55 to 125℃ 100 cycles, 15 min at each
extreme condition
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.19
R： 1.0%
Low Temperature Storage Kept at -55℃, 1000 hours
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.23.4
R： 1.0%
Resistance to Soldering Heat Dipped into solder at 260  5℃ for 10  1
seconds
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.18
R： 1.0%
Load Life  Rated voltage for 1.5hours followed by a
pause 0.5hour at 70  3℃
Cycle repeated 1000 hours
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.25
R： 1.0%
Damp Heat with Load 40  2℃ with relative humidity 90% to 95%.
D.C. rated voltage for 1.5 hours ON and 30
minutes OFF. Cycle repeated 1,000 hours
Refer to JIS C 5201-1 4.24